

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28128/2010

SANT SARAN LAL BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.
Mr.Rajnish Kr.Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr.Suraj Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 have filed vakalatnama. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that copy of the counter has been served on him. Office to verify whether the above respondents have filed counter affidavit. It is further submitted by the petitioner that the remaining respondents are the officers of the first respondent Corporation. Ld.counsel for respondent who has already appeared to verify whether he proposes to take notice for them also.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.92

-2-

In the meanwhile, Ld.counsel for the petitioner offers to take fresh steps by dasti simultaneously with notice by registered post against unserved respondents in view of the urgency of the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. If steps are taken, issue notice.

List the matter on 9.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB