

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28128/2010

SANT SARAN LAL BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

It is unfortunate that petitioner has not served State authorities and want this court to consider that unserved respondents are to be considered as served because of service of respondent Nos. 1 and 6. Respondent No.1 is Corporation, whereas unserved respondents are State and its authorities. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the unserved respondents by dasti mode through the standing counsel without fail. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit.

List the matter on 31.3.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar