

H
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28128/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2010 in CMWP No. 57749/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT SARAN LAL BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| None appears for the petitioner even on second call.
| The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER